RESOLUTION 2019 – 11

A RESOLUTION REQUESTING PROSECUTORIAL ASSISTANCE

WHEREAS, the Lewis and Clark County Attorney's Office has requested prosecutorial assistance in the prosecution of <u>State of Montana vs. Dawn Marie Hamilton;</u>

WHEREAS, it is desired and deemed appropriate that a special deputy county attorney be appointed to assist in handling prosecution issues in this case;

WHEREAS, Mont. Code Ann. § 2-15-501(6) authorizes the Attorney General for the State of Montana to provide assistance to county attorneys in the discharge of their duties; and

WHEREAS, Janell N. Williams is a duly appointed Special Assistant Attorney General for the State of Montana;

THEREFORE, IT IS RESOLVED, that Special Assistant Attorney General Janell N. Williams is appointed as Special Deputy County Attorney for Lewis and Clark County for the purpose of assisting in the prosecution of this case.

IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED, that the cost of prosecution services, travel, meals, lodging, secretarial assistance, investigative assistance and all other incidental expenses will be paid by the State of Montana. Witness fees and expenses, jury costs, and other normal costs of trial are the responsibility of Lewis and Clark County as would normally be the case if prosecution were being handled by the Lewis and Clark County Attorney's Office.

hthis [7 day ofunar 2019. GL

CLERK AND RECORDER

HAIRMAN MEMB

MEMBER

3332660 B: M55 P: 1230 COUNTY 01/17/2019 10:38 AM Pages: 1 of 1 Fees: 0.00 Paulette DeHart Clerk & Recorder, Lewis & Clark MT

di Mana Malaka Talaki Talaki Tarihi da Alaki ya Katala da Katala